

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sun Auto Tire & Service Recognized as *Tire Business* Best Places to Work National recognition based on programs and feedback from employees working across 350+ locations

**Phoenix, March 23, 2022** – <u>Sun Auto Tire & Service Inc.</u> today announced that the company was recognized as a <u>Tire Business</u> "Best Places to Work" honoree by industry publication, <u>Tire Business</u>. The automotive repair, maintenance and tire services provider was selected as an award recipient based on employer programs as well as employee feedback. The <u>growing organization</u> employs more than 3,100 team members across 24 brands and 350+ locations throughout the U.S.

"We are humbled by this recognition and grateful for the employees who embody and deliver upon our passion to create outstanding customer service experiences," said Tony Puckett, CEO, Sun Auto Tire & Service. "Our employees, both longstanding and new members of the Sun Auto Tire & Service family, play an essential role in our successful, accelerated growth and our reputation as the nation's leading provider in automotive care."

The selection process is managed by Best Companies Group (BCG), an independent research firm that specializes in identifying and recognizing great places to work. To be considered for the award, Sun Auto Tire & Service first provided detailed information about its competitive benefits and well as information about its policies, practices, and demographics. Employees were then invited to participate in an in-depth employment engagement and satisfaction survey.

"We are committed to our employees and will leverage the data from this survey to continue providing a rewarding work environment for all team members," said Carolyn Barnard, VP of Human Resources, Sun Auto Tire & Service. "At Sun Auto Tire & Service, we're offering more than a job. We're offering a fulfilling career with a growth-driven company that truly cares for its team."

To learn more about career opportunities with Sun Auto, please visit sun.auto/#careers.

## About Sun Auto Tire & Service, Inc.

Sun Auto Tire & Service, Inc. Sun Auto Tire & Service, Inc. is a premier provider of vehicle maintenance, repair, and tire replacement serving 17 states. Sun Auto Tire & Service continues to expand its presence throughout the United States and is entertaining acquisition discussions with operators who wish to preserve their companies' legacies while leveraging the benefits of shared resources and technology to grow their businesses. Learn more at <u>www.sun.auto</u>.

###

<u>Media Contact:</u> Jeffry Gardner Senior Director of Integrations Sun Auto Tire & Service (520)990-1190 jeffry.gardner@sun.auto